
 
NWO Liaison Staff Contacts (updated 8/18/2025) 

 

Liaison's Name  County Address   Phone #        Email Address 

1. Hillary Conley Defiance/Pauld
ing 
ODJFS 

P.O. Box 639 
6879 Evansport Rd. 
Defiance, OH 43512 
(Mon & Wed) 

419-399-6118  
hillary.conley@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

2. Penny Nixon 
       

Erie 
ODJFS 

221 W. Parish St. 
Sandusky, OH 44870 
 

419-627-4415 Penny.Nixon@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

3. Maurine Clymer 
    

4. Tiffany Pike 

Fulton 
ODJFS 

604 S. Shoop Ave. 
Suite # 200 
Wauseon, OH 43567 
 

419-337-0010 
Ext. 1835 

maurine.clymer@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
tiffany.pike@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

5. Angie Rader 
6. Kelli Miller 
 
 

Hancock 
ODJFS 

7814 County Rd #140 
P. O. Box 270 
Findlay, OH 45840 
 

419-429-8079 
 

Angela.Rader@jfs.ohio.gov 
Kelli.miller@jfs.ohio.gov  

7. Chastity Caudill 
 

Henry 
ODJFS 

104 E. Washington St. 
P.O. Box 527 
Napoleon, OH 43545 
 

419-592-4210 
Ext. 119 

Chastity.Caudill@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
 
 
 

8. Mary Valentine 
9. Meredith 

Tavenner 
 

Huron 
ODJFS 

185 Shady Lane Dr. 
Norwalk, OH 44857 
 

419-663-5437 
 

Mary.Valentine@jfs.ohio.gov 
Meredith.tavenner@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

10. AnneVictoria 
Smith 

Lucas  301 Adams, Toledo, OH 
43604 

419-213-3719 AnneVictoria.Smith@jfs.ohio.gov 

11.  Janine Sanders Ottawa 
ODJFS 

8043 W. State Route 
#163 
Oak Harbor, OH 43449 
 

419-898-3688  
Janine.Sanders@jfs.ohio.gov 

12. Hillary Conley Paulding / 
Defiance 
ODJFS 

252 Dooley Dr., 
Paulding, OH 45879 
(Tues & Thurs) 

419-399-6118 hillary.conley@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

13. Carie Dotson Putnam 
ODJFS 

575 Ottawa-Glandorf 
Rd., Suite 1 
Ottawa, OH 45875 
 

567-376-3753 
 

Caries.Dotson@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
 
 

14.    Linda 
Ackerman 

Sandusky 
ODJFS 

2511 Countryside Dr. 
Fremont, OH 43420 
 

419-334-8708 Linda.Ackerman@jfs.ohio.gov 

15.     Desiree Adkins 
 

Seneca 
ODJFS 

900 E. CR 20 
Tiffin, OH 44883 
 

419-447-5011 
ext. 400 

desiree.adkins@jfs.ohio.gov  
 

16. Lesley Sowers Van Wert 
ODJFS 

114 E. Main Street 
P.O. Box 595 
Van Wert, OH 45891 
 

419-238-5430 Lesley.sowers@jfs.ohio.gov 
 

17.   Mindy Reynolds 
18.  Kylee Towne 

Williams 
ODJFS 

117 W. Butler Street 
Bryan, OH 43506 
 

419-636-6725 
419-633-5236 
 

melinda.reynolds@jfs.ohio.gov 
kylee.towne@jfs.ohio.gov 

19. Megan Rowe 
 

Wyandot 
ODJFS 

120 E. Johnson St. 
Upper Sandusky, OH 
43351 
 

419-294-4977 
 

Megan.rowe@jfs.ohio.gov 
 



20. Sandi Carsey 
 
 

Wood ODJFS 1928 Gypsy Lane Road 
Bowling Green, OH 
43402 
 

419-373-6934 Sandi.Carsey@jfs.ohio.gov 
 
 
 

 


